

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5877 OF 2013

DIST.CO-OPERATIVE BANK,KANNUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL NAZAR P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5879/2013 &

C.A. No. 5878/2013

O R D E R

The respondent No.1 was duly selected for the post of General Manager of the Co-operative Society and he was advised to be appointed which order was challenged by the original writ petitioners including the appellant-Bank on the ground that he did not have the requisite experience after obtaining the qualification of M.B.A. The challenge was repelled and writ petitions was dismissed.

It is now stated that respondent No.1 was never given appointment and more than 10 years have gone by.

According to learned counsel for the appellant, he does not have any specific information but he has heard that respondent No.1 has gone abroad. Learned counsel for the respondents - selected candidate does not have any instructions in the matter.

In these circumstances, we are of the view that it should be open to the concerned authorities to make fresh selection in accordance with law.

The appeals are disposed of in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
16TH AUGUST, 2017

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5877/2013

DIST.CO-OPERATIVE BANK,KANNUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL NAZAR P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5879/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 5878/2013 (XI -A)

Date : 16-08-2017 These appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. D. Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Kain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nishamohandas, Adv.
 Mr. Harish V. Swankar, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

 Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.
 Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
 of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
 BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)